## MEMBERSHIP TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Except where expressly agreed otherwise by the directors in writing, every member of The Shire London Golf Club Ltd shall be subject to these terms and conditions. The Shire London Golf Club limited reserves the right to use discretion in all matters relating to membership.

- 1. Membership will run for either a 12 month, 2 or 3 year period until revoked in writing and acknowledged by the directors.
- 2. The membership year will run to the anniversary end of the month they are admitted into membership, unless otherwise agreed in writing.
- 3. Members wishing to pay by instalments must do so by direct debit. Bank information must be supplied at the time of commencement of membership. All direct debits must be paid on either the 1st or 15th of the month. Paying by instalments you are agreeing to a membership of a minimum of 12 months. A member should write to inform The Shire London Golf Club Limited if s/he does not wish to renew his/her membership otherwise the direct debit will continue for another year. In the event of a member cancelling the direct debit all monies will be due to The Shire London Golf Club Limited for the remainder of the subscription year.
- 4. In the event of a member not renewing after the 12 month, 2 or 3 year period, any outstanding levies on his/her membership card will be non-refundable.
- 5. All members are responsible for their guests.
- 6. The club endeavours to provide the golf course in the best condition possible. This may, from time to time, result in closure of holes or parts of holes to make improvements considered in the best long term interest.
- 7. The course may be closed for extreme weather conditions or for competitions and play booked outside members' times.



THE SHIRE LONDON GOLF CLUB LTD, ST ALBANS ROAD, BARNET, HERTS EN5 4RE TEL: 020 8441 7649 EMAIL: GOLF@THESHIRELONDON.COM WWW.THESHIRELONDON.COM